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NEW ZEALAND.

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ROADING CROWN LANDS.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1918, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the
Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the Year ended
31st March, 1918, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value of such Blocks, on
the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed;
the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1918; and the Total Amount recouped to the Consolidated Fund,
the National Endowment Account, or the Land for Settlements Account.

Xame of Block.
Area

of
Block. Valua-

tionoi
Block.

Surveyor-!Jeneral's Report.

Estimated TWorks required to Cost „."topen up such proposed -viun-liBlock, to be ™1™.'
borrowed. lai '-I

Expenditure

Prom 1stApril,
1917, to 31st !March, 1918.

'e. Total Amount
recouped to the

Consolidated
Pund, the

Tot-Li tn National En-91.?mJ£i, dowmentSlstMaroh, Aooouat>orthe1M1S- Land for Settle-mentsAccount.

Acres,
2,913
1,084
2,213
4,250

723
1,368

j.

3
I
3
(I
3
9

£
1,130

395
3,130
5,710
1,240
1,593

Auckland Land Distbict.
£ s. d.

524 14 4
38 I 0
12 8 1

335 5 II
15 0 8

281 17 5

£ s. d.l £ s. d.
551 15 7| 24 18 II
40 1 0 8 1. 8
12 8 1

2,147 13 7, 426 12 8
15 0 8

291 17 5

Aongatete„ Extension 1
Koheroa
Kopaki Extension
Mangakahika
Mangawhara (additional)

Acres.
2,913
1,084
2,213
4,250

723
1,369

£ I £
Roadworks .. 035 27

250 2
920

2,600 1,812
910

Reading and drain- 000 10
ing ;

Ditto . . .. 2,1751 106
Roadworks .. 335) 324

Mangoira
Mangorowa - Kaharoa (addi-

tional)
Moerangi

2,447
522

2,447
522

3,330
773

I, I77 7 0
43 10 9

1,283 15 41 25 0 8
367 9 11! 2 8 10

,, Extension
Oamar'u No. 5
Okawhao

17,418
8,414

13,971
622

17,418
8,414

13,971
622

33,020
9,485

11,460
2,320

Roads and bridges 16,100 11,854
4,600!
5,7001 3,358

Roads, bridges, 5001 74
and drains

Ditto .. .. 320 290
Roads and bridges 2,500 70
Roadworks .. 400

900
Roads and bridges 0,835 3,948
Roadworks .. 2,240 2,085

350 350
500

3,205 7 8
53 19 0

1,101 4 8
340 2 5

15,058 19 9 237 5 1
53 19 0 205 17 11

4,459 7 0 0 10 6
414 1 11 36 3 3

Otacnga .. . . ...
Owepango
Pakington
Papakauri Extension
Paremoremo
Pareokawa (additional)
Pukcnui Extension

1,630
4,180

426
441

7,170
5,350

785
8

1,111
6,701

1,630
4,180

426
441

7,170
5,350

785
8

1,111
6,701

il
II
6

1
[)
D
5
8
1
1

1,019
3,770
1,200
4,280
9,400
6,390
1,405
4,000
7,900
5,371

4 11 3
962 0 5

2 15 0
35 0 0

524 II 8
152 8 8

3 II 4
500 (I 0
634 5 11
411 18 0

300 8 3 148 0 5
1,031 1.4 5 177 14 5

2 15 0
35 0 0 02 10 7

4,472 18 1 141 7 0
2,237 6 3 124 2 0

353 8 2 40 7 6
500 0 0 18 6
634 5 11

1,909 6 0 959 1 7

Remuera
Swanson
Takah uc-Whangape ", .'. 2,000 1,497

•Tilicse figure! totals to the nearest pound for the year ended:31st March, 1917.se figuri•es give the
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