SESSION II. 1918. NEW ZEALAND.

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN LANDS.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1918, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1913.

STATEMENT showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the Year ended 31st March, 1918, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed; the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1918; and the Total Amount recouped to the Consolidated Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the Land for Settlements Account.

Name of Block.			Surveyor-General's Report. Expenditure.								Total Amount recouped to the			
		Area of Block,	Valua- tion of Block.	Works required to open up such Block,	Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed.	To 31st March, 1917.*	From 1st 1917, to March,	31st 31st Marc		March		Consolidated Fund, the National Endowment Account, or the Land for Settlements Account.		
AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.														
		Acres.	£		£	£	£	s. c	l. £	s.	\mathbf{d} .	£	s.	d.
Aongatete		2,913	1,130	Roadworks	635	27	524	14	4 55	1 15	7	24	18	Ĥ
, Extension 1		1,084	395	,,	250	2	38	l	$0 \mid 40$) 1	0	8	1	8
Koheroa		2,213	3,130	,,	920		12	8	1 1:	2 8	1			
Kopaki Extension		4,250	5,710	,,	2,600	1,812	335	5 1	1 2,14	7 13	7.	426	12	8
Mangakahika		723	1,240	,,	910		15	0	8 1	5 0	- 8			
Mangawhara (additional)		1,369	1,593	Roading and drain-	600	10	281	1.7	5 - 29	1 17	-5			
				ing										
Mangoira		[2,447]	3,330	Ditto	2,175		1,177	7	0 1,28	3 15	4	25	6	8
Mangorewa - Kaharoa (ac tional)	ldi-	522	773	Roadworks	335	324	43	10	9 36	7 9	11	2	8	10
Moerangi		17,418	33,020	Roads and bridges	16,100				8 15,058		9	237	5	1
,, Extension		8,414	9,485	,,	4,600		53	19	0 -5	3 19	()	205	17	11
Oamaru No. 5		13,971	11,460	,,	5,700	3,358	1,101		8 4,459	7	6	0	10	6
Okawhao	• •	622	$2,320^{\circ}$	Roads, bridges, and drains	500	74	340	2	5 41	4 1	11	36	3	3
Otaenga		1,630	1,019	Ditto	326				3 300	8	3	148	6	5
Owepango		4,180	[3,770]	Roads and bridges	2,500	- 70	962	0	5[-1,03]	l 14	5	177	14	5
Pakington		426	1,200	Roadworks	400		_		0 :		-0			
Papakauri Extension		441	4,280	,,	900		35		9 3:	5 6	0	62	16	7
Paremoremo		7,170	9,400	Roads and bridges	6,835	3,948			8 4,47:	2 18	1	141	7	6
Pareokawa (additional)		5,350	6,390	Roadworks	2,240	2,085	152		8[2,23]		3	124	2	0
Pukenui Extension		785	1,405	,,	350	350		.,	4 35:		2	46	7	6
Remuera		8	4,000	,,	500		500	0 -			0	1	8	6
Swanson		1,111	7,900	,,		• •	634	5 l	- 1		11			
Takahue-Whangape		6,701	5,371	,,	2,000	1,497	411	18	1,909	6	0	959	1	7
				and the second s	COMMON MARKET CONT.				<u> </u>					

[•] These figures give the totals to the nearest pound for the year ended 31st March, 1917.